Last month we started work on the
Tender Frame so this month let’s get to
work and finish this group.

266, 267 OUTSIDE FRAMES

Lay out the hole locations on the wood.
I would suggest that the parts that mount
be used to act as a drill guide because small
drills might deflect on the grain of the
wood.

More tender frame details —

RIO GRANDE’S T-12
TEN WHEELERS

by Warren K. Weston
and Gail O. Gish

PART 22

PHOTOS FROM THE COLLECTION OF WARREN K. WESTON
DRAWINGS BY JERRY WILLIAMS FROM DESIGN BY WARREN K. WESTON

269 REAR BEAM

Lay out the holes as you did on the Out-
side Frames. The bottom piece, .375 x .812
x 2.00, should be firmly anchored to the
main part of the beam.

271, 272 INSIDE FRAMES

Lay out the holes as you did on the Out-
side Frames. Now that you have all the

components for the Frame fabricated, you
should set them aside until we get th&é
Tender Brake components fabricated:
There are parts that will be difficult to
assemble into the frame that is pu
together.

Warren Weston has 1-1/2" scale castings and
drawings available for the D&RGW 4-6-0. Some
rolling stock castings are also available. See his
ad on page 74 for further information.

PART 20

Drawing Correction

injector line
blower line

gouge line

062 gusset - 4 ploces

injector line
§-40 square nut -4 places
for appearance only

air pump line
note - drill B tap for
steam lines to
suit builder

The 305 Turret drawing from the December,
19886, segment of Rio Grande’'s T-12 Ten
Wheelers showed the injector lines posi-
tioned improperly. The drawing at right
shows this area correctly.

4 NPTF thread

125
375
M~ 250 drili -1.00 deep




089 drill-4 holes
s

187 driti -2 holes
( .6251 i

1.250

A1 \ e /\ >' 1/ >/2/
7/ A 7/
156 L 10.814
drill for ¥2 wood screw- g254 11.625
4 holes opposite side 254 ¢ | i 14,375
match drill to 295 A\ 15.062
I 4 N 17750
|/ \18375 ret
29.84% \
’ 242 RIGHT SIDE FRAME
Hardwood
| Required
187 drill-2 hotes
- L ) . /\ /4
. -
P [N+ X
7 7 \ v M 1 Y A
625 A 10.814
12.750
29 3‘3 A
240~ \ 15.047
dritt for®2 wood y L1250 \ 13125
screw - 2 holes A \ 12.640
250 gHs ¢ 1 \
, 250+ g240 \ |
i +Nph A4 AV
drili for 4 wood
screw-2 holes 271 LEFT INSIDE FRAME
Hardwood
I Required

drill for #4 wood screw-
4 holes opposite side

3.468

—

\

089 drili- 6 holgs w
¢

7 drill- 4 holes
140 dritl- 6 holes
1 2 3 /

g

14
625
873

1,468
1.500

-4
4 - Lo
H1 / N\_]
| es7 687
-<b—¥ej—z—0- 1 g
1 500 ] 1.500
1.718 1718
2500 2.300
8.500(8.250 true)
269 REAR BEAM
Seasoned Oak
| Required -
e
N2 .
7 L.812 N3 drill-2 holes
fit to 269
\ /
- —_— 3
P )
375 dia.
392 REAR HANDRAIL
109 Dia. Wire - ) )
2 Regquired ,

MODELTEC Magazine—February 1987 35




1881 Arenugog—oupzedey DAL TAAON 98¢

089 driit~3 holes

.128 drill = 4 holes ; .
187 drill —2\poles M7 dritl- i
match drill thru 247 W7 dritl = 2 holes N3 drill- 089 drilt -3 holes
4 holes
) 500~ / / (500
(.I_ \\ Ji fv h P % z £, _é";;_
625 375 250~} ‘281 625/ Caso 28| [IHHlaso C(375$253 625
£ 252 e 71 4HR39|
A ¢ 235 246 ¢ f 246 L2500
& 247 F 4625
$247 5312
6.000
1 9.343
’ 10.814
17.750
V2325
/ 28500 %
/ 29453 1
/29843 %
- |} 15.047
screw -2 \hole ] 24\) 500
—d e [y 1 o | o+ . d—d " "
O i 7 ¥ B S W S B ! mﬁ
2%
266 LEFT OUTSIDE FRAME
. Hardwood 089 drill -3 hol
128 drill ~ 4 holes : ; : n s
089 drill -3 holes motch drill thru 247 I Required 117 drill =2 holes -L'i 7"”-
oles
625 j ] 406 / 500 ) (500
A +—_ 500 g—«ﬂ . / 4 b YN LB
l_‘ . £ 3 ,:L / L 3 4*’?--#' » vJ N _é:_
375 250, Gz Coso 2817 4«:1'44-250 (375 259 | Se2s
g 252 . A ¢2de 1250 39!
247 ¢ 187 drill g 23s 2a6¢ i 4.625
2 holes k24 [ 3}2
6.000
9343
10.814:
14375
15062
12.750
T i Ty b Sy dr de a2 “+ " =500
O T i~ B 0

267 RIGHT OUTSIDE
Hardwood
| Required /



Lt LBbL Advtayo 4 —ourzese N P LTAAON

|0 RO e
. I

[

I

]

|

]

|t
—

-1

C.SOO

trim tongue flush

& trim to tank -4 pldcas
386 coupler pocket ref.

6-32x 1Y% modei hex screw (6 required)
6-32 model hex nut (6 required)
270 tender frame bracket
257 rear step

2-56x Y4 model square head screw(16 required)
2-56 model hex nut {16 required)

256 rear step brace
255 rear step brace '

!

!

I

|

1

[

I

I
. 12
bl —— T

/ L
small finish nails
235 chain hook

4-40 x ¥; model hex screw (4 required)
4-40 mode! hex nut (4 required)
268 frame tie rod
10-32 mode! hex nut (4 required)
#10 fiot washer (4 required)

342 tender decking

tender frame bracket 273 —

*2 wood screw (8 required)
frant step 258

front step brace 253
corner gusset 343
front step brace 252

Py
1 T
i

269 tender rear beam
247 body bolster
i
—-—e _: ‘ﬂ A J]. >

07 71 [

265 tender cross brace-
; 272 right inside frame
271 left inside frame
: 267 right outside frame
5-40 x'a flat beod screw (8 required)
5-40x ¥4 model sg. hd. screw (8 require7
‘A, - ' 7

- O O
e

=

™ I - -

-

246 rerailer hook

392 reor handrail
4-40x1'4 model hex screw(4 required)
4-40 mode! hex nut (4 required)

3-48 x 3% model hex screw (8 required)
3-~48 model hex nut {8 required)

Z2‘66 left outside frome

F :
O8O0 TENDER FRAME GROUP

2-56x 34 model hex screw (8 required)
2-56 model hex nut (8 required)
2-56 x1', model hex screw (12 required)

2-56 model hex nut (12 required)



